TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/15/2000 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Coachmen Industries, Inc. | | 12/15/2000 | CORPORATION: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Coachmen Recreational Vehicle Company, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 423 North Main Street | |
| City: | Middlebury | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46540 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: INDIANA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|--------|---------------|
| Registration Number: 2378499 | | CROSS COUNTRY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.273.2100

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CMN-32612 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Suzanne Plagemann |
| Signature: | /suzanneplagemann/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0798

900054193

| Date: | 07/26/2006 | | |
|----------------------|------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0799

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COACHMEN INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Assignor"), whose office is located at 2831 Dexter Drive, P. O. Box 3300, Elkhart, Indiana 46515, United States of America was the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,378,499 for the CROSS COUNTRY trademark (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, COACHMEN RECREATIONAL VEHICLE COMPANY, INC., (the "Assignee"), whose office is located at 423 North Main Street, Middlebury, Indiana 46540, United States of America, acquired said Trademark and the goodwill attaching thereto as well as the related registration and common law rights as of December 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to memorialize the assignment transferring the Trademark from Assigner to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, any related registrations and common law rights thereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of December 15, 2000.

COACHMEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ву:

Name

Title:

Secretary a General Counsel

MILWAUKEE\1264125.1

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0800